Miss Grayson County Fair Pageant

Tuesday, August 27, 2019

Immediately following the Miss Teen pageant @ 6:30 p.m. (c.s.t)

Grayson Co. Fairgrounds Pavilion

1414 Brandenburg Road, Leitchfield, KY 42754

OPEN Pageant (Kentucky resident)

Entry Fee/Forms:

- \$60.00 Non-Refundable and NO personal checks accepted (does not include gate admission separate at the gate).
- All contestants must provide copy of birth certificate.
- FORMS MUST BE TYPED and available on the website at <u>www.graysoncountyfair.net</u>
- All mailed entry forms must be postmarked by Friday, August 9, 2019.
- On-site registration will be Thursday, August 15, 2019 at the Grayson Co. fairgrounds pavilion from 6-7 p.m. (c.s.t) for local residents.

Interviews:

 Interviews will be held at the Leitchfield Fire Dept. ~ Ronald H. Hudson Firehouse (1303 Brandenburg Road, Leitchfield, KY 42754) at 5:00 p.m. (c.s.t). Contestants must arrive by 4:45 p.m. (c.s.t).

Attire:

- Contestants will wear choice of interview outfit and appear in the same outfit for introductions.
- One-piece pageant swimsuit for swimsuit competition.
- Your choice of full-length pageant dress for evening gown competition.

Awards:

- There will be a Winner, 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th Runner-Up chosen in this event. Various prizes and gifts will be awarded to the winners.
- The contestant with the overall highest score will hold the title as Miss Grayson County Fair and will represent the Grayson County Fair in the Miss Kentucky County Fair Pageant in Louisville, January, 2020.

Rules and Regulations:

- Contestant must be <u>16 years of age by October 31, 2019, and cannot be 22 on or before October</u> <u>31, 2019.</u>
- Contestant must be single, never married or annulled, and never had any children or with child.
- A contestant can only represent one county fair they win first during the pageant calendar year.
- The Grayson Co. Fair Board and pageant committee reserves the right to revoke the title, under any circumstance, and cannot fulfill their duties/obligations. They will make the final decisions as necessary representing the Grayson County Fair pageant system during her reign.
- Rules from the KY Associations of Fair & Horse Shows apply to pageant participants.
- Due to limited space, only <u>1</u> female person per contestant permitted in the dressing room!
- The score sheets will be tallied by an accounting firm. No score sheets will be given to the contestants, only comment cards (see pageant committee member) will be available following each category. All judges' decisions are final.

For more information Facebook (Grayson County Fair Pageants), call or text: Grayson Co. Fair Pageant Committee

April (270) 589-1355

Dana (270) 868-0104

Rhonda (270) 589-0150

			No:	
Miss Grayson Co. Fair Pageant				
Name:	Age:	Birthdate:		
Parent's Name:				
Address:				
City:				
Grade: School Att				
Ambition/Career Goals: (in 25 wo				
Community Activities and Involve	ement: (in 50 words or	less)		
,		,		
Favorite Thing: (in 10 words or les	ss)			
Hobbies:				

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

I hereby release the Grayson County Fair Board and any associated companies, persons, or organizations of <u>ANY</u> liability. I authorize the Grayson County Fair Board to use photos, names, etc., for the publicity and news reporting purposes, taped interviews, fair website, social media, any printed material, on the spot broadcasts as the Fair Board sees fit.

I understand that if my child is chosen as Miss Grayson County Fair, I will help my child represent Grayson County to the best of our ability. The winner is required to attend the state competition in Louisville in January. Miss Grayson County Fair is also <u>required</u> to accompany Little Miss and Mister Grayson County Fair to the state pageant held on the first day of the state fair next year. I understand that if myself or my child is chosen as the winner and represents herself inappropriately on social media and/or any public representation at any time during her reign will result in disqualification as title holder.

I am allowing my child to enter the pageant with the full understanding of the rules and regulations and accept the fact that the judges' decision is final and uncontestable. I certify that all the information given is correct, good sportsmanship is a must by the contestants and their guests and/or family members. I understand that my child will be disqualified if poor sportsmanship is displayed.

No refunds on pageant or admission will be given.

I have read and understand that by signing below, I am giving permission for myself (over 18) or my child to enter this pageant.

Contestant	Signature
------------	-----------

Parent/Guardian Signatı	ıre
(IF UNDER 18)	

ENTRY FEE: \$60.00 MUST accompany this form.

	r	a	c	h
_	L	d	s	п

☐ Money Order or Certified Check (made payable to the Grayson County Fair Board) NO PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED

> IF MAILING THIS APPLICATION FORM/FEE SEND TO: Grayson County Fair Pageants 1308 Floyd Street Leitchfield, KY 42754

EMAIL ADDRESS: <u>gcfairpageant@gmail.com</u> The contestant will be notified to confirm that paperwork is received.

Date

Date